

23.08.2016

PC-4/16

Present: As before.

Reply not filed. Hence, right to file reply stands closed. Valuation report be called.

On the pleadings of parties, following issues are framed:-

1. Whether the Will dated 13.04.2012 executed by Gurdayal Singh is last, willful testamentary disposition?OPP
2. Whether the petitioner is entitled for grant of probate/letter of administration?
3. Relief.

No other issue arise or pressed. Be put up for PE on 01.03.2017. List of witnesses be filed alongwith the documents on or before the next date. PF/diet money, if any, be also filed on or before the next date.

(Ajay Goel)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/23.08.2016