

23-02-2019

Present: Sh. Pankaj Vivek, counsel for the petitioner.

R-4 in person who is representing R-2&3 as well.

None for the remaining respondents.

On last date of hearing reply to the petition was filed by R-2 to 4. Counsel for petitioner states that he has no objection against this reply.

Today the matter is fixed for PE and adjournment is sought for want of any PW. On request, put up for PE on 18-7-19.

(NEERAJ GAUR)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini
Delhi/23-02-2019