

16-11-2019

Present: Petitioner alongwith counsel Sh. Anurag.

Sh. J.C. Mahendru, counsel for objector.

R-2&4 alongwith counsel Sh. M.K. Pathy.

Sh. Ved Prakash, Peon, SR Office Shahdara is present and submits that due to inadvertence, he has not brought the correct record and undertakes that correct record will be produced on the next date of hearing. Accordingly, he is discharged unexamined for today.

Petitioner has paid Rs.300/- as diet money to the witness.

Put up for remaining PE on 22-02-2020.

(PANKAJ GUPTA)

ADJ-1(N)/Rohini/Delhi/16-11-2019