

22-02-2020

Present: Sh. Pankaj Vivek, counsel for petitioner.

R-4 in person.

Sh. Ved Prakash, Peon from Sub-Registrar IV-A Shahdara is present. However, counsel for petitioner submits that due to inadvertence petitioner has summoned the said witness from Sub-Registrar Office IV-A instead Sub-Registrar Office VI-A. In view thereof, he submits that the said witness may be discharged and one last opportunity may be granted to petitioner to summon the new witness in its place. Request is not opposed. Accordingly, he is discharged for today.

Rs.300/- is paid as diet money to Ved Prakash.

Put up for remaining PE on 06-05-2020.

(PANKAJ GUPTA)

ADJ-1(N)/Rohini/Delhi/22-02-2020