

**PC No. 04/16**

**Harmit Kaur Harar vs The State**

24.08.2020

Present: None for the petitioner.

None for the respondents.

In pursuance of Order no. 322/RG/DHC/2020 dated 15.08.2020 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and order No.29966-30040/D&SJ/Sectt.(N&NW)/RC/2020 dated 16.08.2020 of Ld. District & Sessions Judge (N), Rohini, Delhi, the matter is adjourned.

Renotify on 17.11.2020.

(Pankaj Gupta)

ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/24.08.2020