

PC No. 04/16

Mrs Harmit Kaur Harar vs State and ors

17.11.2020

**The matter has been taken up through video conferencing  
via Cisco Webex.**

Present: Sh. Harshit Chopra, counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. J.C. Mahendroo, counsel for objector.

No PW is present.

In pursuance of Order no. 35624-35684/PD&SJ Sectt./COVID/  
North/RC/2020 dated 28.10.2020 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge  
(N), Rohini, Delhi, the matter is adjourned.

Renotify on 17.02.2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)  
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/17.11.2020