

PC No. 04/16

Mrs Harmit Kaur Harar vs State and ors

17.02.2021

Today, the matter has been taken up through physical hearing.

Present: None for the petitioner.

Sh. Puneet Rana, counsel for R-2 and R-4.

Ms. Cherry Singh, counsel for objectors no. 5 to 7.

No PW is present.

None appeared for the petitioner since morning despite repeated call. In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned.

Renotify on 17.05.2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/17.02.2021