

18.03.2023

Present: Sh. Uzair Elahi, counsel for petitioner.

None for R-1/State.

Sh. Ravinder Kumar, proxy counsel for R-2, 3 & 4.

Ms. Cherry Singh, counsel for R-5 to R-7.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for petitioner has filed Memo of appearance and undertakes to file vakalatnama at the earliest.

Now to come up on 23.08.2023 for entire PE.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/18.03.2023