

23.08.2023

Present: Sh. Uzair Elahi, Counsel for petitioner alongwith  
Sh. Rajesh Sing Bisth, SPA  
None for R-1/ State.  
Sh. Manoj Saxena, counsel for R-2, R-3 and R-4.  
Ms. Cherry Singh , proxy counsel for R-5, R-6 and  
R-7.  
Heard. Perused.  
Counsel for petitioner has filed fresh vakalatnama.  
Counsel for petitioner submits that R-2/Puneet Kaur  
has already expired.  
Case is today fixed for PE.  
No PW is present today.  
Now to come up on 14.12.2023 for PE.

(Deepak Dabas)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/ 23.08.2023