

MRS. HARMIT KAUR HARAR Vs. THE STATE ORS.

14.12.2023

Present: Sh. Uzair Ilahi, counsel for petitioner.
None for R-1/State.
Sh. Manoj Saxena, counsel for R-2 to R-4.
Ms. Cherry Singh, proxy counsel for R-5 to R-7.

Heard. Perused.

Case is today fixed for PE.

No PW is present today.

An application for summoning of witness filed on behalf of petitioner is pending disposal.

Said application is hereby allowed and disposed of accordingly.

The witness mentioned in said application be summoned on filing of PF for next date of hearing. Diet money be paid to the witnesses in court on next date of hearing.

Now to come up on 15.05.2024 for P.E.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/14.12.2023