

15.05.2024

Present: Sh. Uzair Elahi, Counsel for petitioner.

None for R-1/State.

Sh. Neeraj Anand, counsel for R-2 to R-4 (through VC).

Sh. J.C. Mahendru, counsel for R-5 to R-7.

Heard. Perused.

PW-3 Sh. Akshay Dabas has been examined and discharged.

PE is closed vide separate statement of counsel for petitioner.

Now to come up on 28.09.2024 for RE.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 15.05.2024