

PC 4/16

MRS. HARMIT KAUR HARAR VS. THE STATE ORS.

28.09.2024

Present: Sh. Uzair Elahi counsel for petitioner (through VC).
Respondent no-4 (through VC).
None for remaining respondents.

Heard. Perused.

Case is today fixed for R.E.

In spite of repeated calls/pass overs, none has appeared for respondents.

For aforesaid conduct, respondents no-2 to 7 are hereby burdened with **cost of Rs. 1,000/- each** to be paid to petitioner.

Now to come up on 22.02.2025 for payment of cost as well as RE.

(Deepak Dabas)
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/28.09.2024