

47 PC 91/2015 4/16 MRS. HARMIT KAUR HARAR Vs. THE
STATE ORS.

05.07.2025

Present: Sh. Uzair Elahi, Counsel for petitioner.
None for R-1.
Ms. Neha Dhillon, proxy counsel for Sh. Neeraj
Anand, counsel for R-2 to R-4.
Sh. J.C. Mahindru, counsel for R-5 to R-7.

It is stated on behalf of R-2 to R-4 that they do not wish to lead any RE. Accordingly, their RE is closed and the cost imposed on these respondents on 28.09.2024 is waived off.

Last opportunity is granted to R-5 to R-7 to pay the cost dated 28.09.2024 and to lead RE on **06.09.2025**.

The advance copy of the affidavit of RE be supplied to the opposite counsel.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 05.07.2025