

33 PC 91/2015 4/16 MRS. HARMIT KAUR HARAR Vs. THE
STATE ORS.

06.09.2025

Present: Sh. Uzair Elahi, Counsel for the petitioner.

None for R-1/State.

None for R-2 to R-4.

Sh. Amanjeet, son of R-5 for R-5 to R-7.

I have to leave for jail inspection duty today and hence, won't be able to hear this case.

To come up for payment of costs dated 28.09.2024 by R-5 to R-7 and their RE on **04.11.2025**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 06.09.2025