

44 PC 91/2015 4/16 MRS. HARMIT KAUR HARAR Vs. THE STATE ORS.

04.11.2025

Present : Sh. Uzair Ilahi, Counsel for the petitioner.  
None for R-1/State.  
Sh. Neeraj Anand, counsel for R-2 to R-4.  
Sh. Pawan Kant Singh, counsel for R-5 to R-7.

Adjournment sought on behalf of counsel for R-5 to R-7. Previous costs dated 28.09.2024 also not paid. Accordingly, a further costs of Rs.10,000/- is imposed upon R-5 to R-7 and last opportunity is granted to file the RE within a week.

To come up for RE on **18.11.2025**.

(Sidharth Mathur)  
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/ 04.11.2025