

38 PC 91/2015 4/16 MRS. HARMIT KAUR HARAR Vs. THE
STATE ORS.

06.12.2025

Present : Sh. Uzair Elahi, Counsel for the petitioner.
None for R-1 /State.
Sh. Neeraj Anand, counsel for R-2 to R-4.
Sh. Amandeep Singh, counsel for R-5.
None for R-6 and R-7.

It is informed that Sh. J.C. Mahindru, counsel for R-5 to R-7 had passed away. Sh. Amandeep Singh is now only appearing for R-5 and had filed his vakalatnama. **Now issue court notice to R-6 and R-7 to appear on 17.03.2026.**

Application was filed by R-5 for waiver of the costs.
It is withdrawn.

Last opportunity is granted to R-5 to R-7 to pay the costs imposed on 28.09.2024 and 04.11.2025.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 06.12.2025