

Mrs. Harmit Kaur Harar Vs. The State ors.  
PC No. 4/16

17.03.2026

Present : Sh. Uzair Elahi, Counsel for the petitioner (through VC).  
None for R-1/State.  
None for R-2 to R-4.  
Sh. Pawan Kant Singh, counsel for R-5.  
None for R-6 and R-7.

It is stated on behalf of the petitioner that R-5 has cleared the costs dated 28.09.2004.

R-2 to R-4, R-6 and R-7 have not cleared the costs dated 28.09.2024 whereby their rights of RE are closed.

RE of R-5 by way of affidavit filed. Copy for the petitioner placed on record.

To come up for RE of R-5 on **23.07.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)  
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/ 17.03.2026(jd)